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From: Vi in

To: "Shawn Setaro"

Subject: RE: Press request [UNCLASSIFIED]
Date: Tuesday, 30 April 2019 1:10:00 p.m.
Hi Shawn,

Apologies for the delay in getting this to you. The response below can be attributed to Michael
Carley, Manager, Immigration NZ.

Immigration New Zealand (INZ) stands by the decision made in 2014 to decline Odd Future band
member Tyler Okonma’s visa in 2014. At the time the decision was made, Odd Future was ’<\
deemed to be a potential threat to public order and the public interest for several reasonskh‘)
including incidents at past performances in which they had incited violence. N i
K\:u
The Immigration Act 2009 provides that visas and entry permission may not ,%\g;}ted where
there is reason to believe there is, or is likely to be, a threat or risk to public g=der of the public
interest. This applies to any non-New Zealander wanting to come to Nem%ﬁnd,
Tvler was not banned from coming to New Zealand — the deasmg made based on his
circumstances at that time. Tyler is able to apply for another viss w‘w travel to New Zealand at any
time. Any application would then be assessed against the Qf'q\?rements of the Immigration Act
2009 and any relevant immigration requirements. \) o

O
The petition to reinstate Tyler to the United Kin Q}“is a matter to the Unite Kingdom
authorities. INZ has no comment to make on{-ta‘egff,
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Regards, N f\f
f\\‘%

Yvette McKinley

PRINCIPAL COMMUNICATIONS AD‘G/{{OR

Immigration New Zealand \f:””
Ministry of Business, Innd\}-agbn & Employment

Yvette . McKinley@iékiegovt.nz | Telephone: +64 4 897 5159 | Mobile: 8 9{%2(5)
15 Stout St, PO SfEm 73, Wellington 6140
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From: Shawn Setaro [mailto:89(2)(&)"
Sent: Saturday, 27 April 2019 1:51 a.m.
To: Yvette McKinley

Subject: Re: Press request [UNCLASSIFIED]

Hello Ms. McKinley,
Thank you so much. Questions below.
1. In 2014, reports came out confirming that the musician Tyler, the Creator and his group

Odd Future were banned from entering New Zealand by your office. What was the
reasoning behind that decision?



2. Does the ban on Tyler entering New Zealand remain in effect? For how much longer?

3. The reason given for this decision was that the group was "a potential threat to public
order and the public interest." While that was arguable years ago, there have been no
comparable incidents at Tyler or Odd Future performances in many years. Would you
consider lifting the ban?

4. Is there a consistent policy of keeping out musicians whose work is "a potential threat to
public order"? Does the policy apply towards other artists, or only musicians? What
criteria do you use to determine if an artist's work does this?

e . . : . A
5. A recent petition to reinstate Tyler to the United Kingdom has received over 4,508
signatures. Does your office have a response to that petition, or other efforts to get- "*y%}er’s

ban lifted? <\

Q\{u)
On Thu, Apr 25, 2019 at 6:22 PM Yvette McKinley <M&MgﬁmLey@kﬁx ic.govt.nz>
wrote:

‘?Zh
Hi Shawn, QRE\

Thanks for your email. Probably best for you to send throug\%@%{ur questions and I'll come
back to you with a written response.

Regards, ‘ “ﬁ‘sj‘
N\

Qf .
Yvette McKinley Q
PRINCIPAL COMMUNICATIONS ADVISOR . (:‘}

4
Immigration New Zealand \;Q\/
Ministry of Business, Innovation & Emﬁ{w nent

Yvette. McKinley@mbie.govt.nz 4’ F&lephone: +64 4 897 5159 | Mobile: ESHEZN
15 Stout St, PO Box 1473, WQ %N 6140
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' From: Shawir-Setaro [mailto:S9(2)@)111
Sent: Fi"‘d"y, 26 April 2019 10:12 a.m.
To/:,l{g_ id MBIE

;u%ct: Press request

Hello there,

My name is Shawn Setaro, and I am a senior staff writer at Complex Media. I am
working on a story about the musician Tyler, the Creator receiving bans from several
international territories, including New Zealand. I was hoping to speak to someone from
your office.

Please let me know if I can talk to someone by phone, or if I should send questions via
email. Thank you in advance.

' - Shawn



| Shawn Setaro | COMPLEX NETWORKS
Senior Staff Writer
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| This email, along with any attachments, may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient of this email,
| please notify us immediately by reply email. Thank you for your cooperation.
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Any opinions expressed in this message are not necessarily those of tk}ggl\%-rﬁstry of
Business, Innovation and Employment. This message and any files transmitted with it
are confidential and solely for the use of the intended recipient. IQ ‘tff are not the
intended recipient or the person responsible for delivery to thedntended recipient, be
advised that you have received this message in error and tha@‘\g use is strictly
prohibited. Please contact the sender and delete the messa\%é’ and any attachment from

your computer. \‘E:f :
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This email, along with any attacﬁ';%:zﬁ“tm;, may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient of this email,
please notify us immediately by {gr_fiy email. Thank you for your cooperation.
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